State of California CALIFORNIA HORSE RACING BOARD

Official Ruling

of the Board of Stewards

CALIFORNIA STATE EXPOSITION & FAIR

(Association)

July 15, 2012 (Date)

RULING NO. 05

Exercise Rider LORENZO ESQUIVEL is hereby suspended pending an appearance before a Board of Stewards for failure to appear to answer charges of alleged violation of California Horse Racing Board rules #1489 (a) (c) (Grounds for Denial or Refusal of License), #1900 (Grounds for Suspension or Revocation of License) and #1902 (Conduct Detrimental to Horse Racing); a violation of California Horse Racing Board rule #1547 (Failure to Appear).

During the term of suspension, all licenses and license privileges of LORENZO ESQUIVEL are suspended and pursuant to California Horse Racing Board rule #1528 (Jurisdiction of Stewards), subject is denied access to all premises in this jurisdiction.

CHRB: 235628/08-13 CASE: 1166225

_____Steward

_____Steward